1] 2 | 3 4 516 | 7] 8 9 10
19 36 0280150902 4 - - 4 ®opcyHKa Fuel nozzle
37 420.1104017 4 - - 4 [depxatenb popcyHKU Fuel nozzle holder
38 252133-112 45 4816 6044 4 - - 4 [ait6a ST npyxunHast Spring washer 5T
39 220077 459432 0079 4 - - 4 BunTt M5x10 Screw M5x10
40  3160-1104227 1 - - 1 [lInaHr cnvBa TOMIMBA OT IBUTATENsI K CTPYHHOMY Hacocy Hose to drain fuel from engine to jet pump
41 252004-1129 459811 1215 3 - - 3 Ilaii6a 6 Washer 6
42 3160-1139305 1 - - 1 XOMYT KpeTuleHHs 3JIeKTpoOeH30Hacoca Electric fuel pump fastening yoke
43 3160-1139310 1 - - 1 Ipoknanka Gasket
44 3160-1139010 1 - - 1 DeKTpobeH30HACOC Electric fuel pump
19,20 45 469-1015196 1 - 1 1 IInaHr ot TpyOKM TPyOOIPOBOAA K CTPYHHOMY HAcocy Hose from line pipe to jet pump
19 46 3160-1139315 1 - - 1 laiika cnienmanbHast Special nut
47 3160-1104910 45 3149 2756 1 - 1 1 CrpyiiHblil HacoC Jet pump
48  201424-1129 1 - - 1 Bonr M6x30 Bolt M6x30
49  201418-1129 1 - - 1 Boar M6x16 Bolt M6x16
50  31512-1013101 1 - - 1 [IInaHT OT mpreMHOI TPYOKHU K CTPYHHOMY Hacocy Hose from intake pipe to jet pump
51 3160-1139125 1 - - 1 lInanr ot punbTpa rpydOil OUMCTKY TOTUIUBA Hose from coarse fuel filter to electric fuel pump
K 2JIEKTpOOeH30HacoCy
20 52 469-1104106 - - 1 - Lnaxr ot ¢hunbTpa TOHKOM OUMCTKYU TOTLIMBA K HACOCY Hose from fine fuel filter to fuel injection pump
BBICOKOT'O TaBJICHUS
53 45113-1017121 - - 2 - InaHr ot duiabTpa rpydooil OYUCTKU TOILIMBA K QUIBTPY Hose from coarse fuel filter to fine fuel filter
TOHKOUW OYMCTKHM TOIUIMBA Y LIUTAHT CJIMBAa TOTUIMBA and hose to drain fuel from engine to jet pump
OT JIBUTATEJISI K CTPYHOMY Hacocy
54 31603-1104910 - - 1 - CrpyiiHblil Hacoc Jet pump
55 31601-1104070 - - 1 - Tpy0Oka ot punbTpa rpyooit OUUCTKY TOTLIIMBA Pipe from coarse fuel filter
* - B KOMILIEKTalMK ¢ oTonuTeaeM-momorpeareneM 3160-1015012
When the water heater 3160-1015012 is installed
** _ Ilna xomrmiektaruu aeurateneit 42007.1000400, 42107.1000400-10, 42107.1000400-30 1 42137.1000400
To equip the engines 42007.1000400, 42107.1000400-10, 42107.1000400-30 and 42137.1000400
IMoarpynna 1105. ®uasTp rpy0doii 0OYHCTKH TOIIHBA
Subgroup 1105. Coarse Fuel Filter
21 1 3160-1105009-10 45 3149 3493 1 - - 1 @uibTp rpy00il OUMCTKY TOIIMBA CO LUTYLIEpaMu B cOope Coarse fuel filter with unions in assy
2 3160-1105009 45 3149 3495 - 1 1 - @uibTp rpy0oit OUMCTKY TOIIMBA CO LITYLIEpaMu B cOope Coarse fuel filter with unions in assy
3 3160-1105300 1 - - 1 Iryuep Union
4 354801-I1 45 9982 4205 - 1 1 - I tyuep yriosoii 1/4"x18 Elbow union 1/4"x18
5 31601-1104321 1 1 1 1 Iryep Union
6 31512-1105010 454321 3050 1 1 1 1 OTCTOITHMK OEH3WHOBBIM Fuel settler
7 201416-I129 45 9346 1502 4 4 4 4 Bboar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
8  252134-T12 45 9816 6045 4 4 4 4 Iait6a 6T npyxuHHAs Spring washer 6T
9 3307-1105014 45 3374 2575 1 1 1 1 Kpsliika oTcTOMHMKA Fuel settler cover



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

30

3

1 3160-1105009-10

27 201497-M29 2 3160-1105009 3 3160-1105300
‘) 28 252006-M29 4 354801-M1
33 31601117028 e /<29 31604-1117010
3160-1117122 1/26397/60 5 31601-1104321
6 31512-1105010
1102800160w 7 201416-M29
~
~o 8 252134-M2
N
@5 9 3307-1105014
51-3506013 .
3160-1117118 @\ 10 3307-1105028
3160-1117116 22 201495-n29 11 51-1105045
30 25051729 19 252136-T12 12 51A-1105020
3160-1117130 31 252156112 -

3160-1117040-01

3160-1117078

3160-1117104

AL
250517-M2 ﬁ &

%
252156-M2 :

3160-1117114

3160-1117125

3160-1117030

3160-1117029

3160-1117010

32 31604-1117190

24 3151-1116000
25 250608-129
26 252174-M29

51-1105048
293596
3307-1105075
3307-1105060
31052-3751027

290872-MN29
252136-N2
250612-MN29

31512-1105081
201495-M29
3307-1105080

19

Puc. 21. ®unbtp rpyboit ounctku toruusa (1105), kinanaH TOIUIMBHBIN 2aeKTpoMarHuTHbIN (1116) u unbTp ToHKO#M ouncTku Toruiusa (1117)
Fig. 21. Coarse fuel filter (1105), electromagnetic fuel valve (1116) and fine fuel filter (1117)



N
[\

1] 2 | 3 4 |

9 10

21 10 3307-1105028 45 3374 2842 Filter element cover
11 51-1105045 453114 0312
12 51A-1105020 453114 0307
13 51-1105048 453114 0313
14 293596 459952 6743
15 3307-1105075 453374 2579

16 3307-1105060 45 3374 2577

Kppriika punstpyrouiero aaemeHTa
ITpoknanka GUIBTPYIOLIETO 3JIEMEHTA Filter element gasket
DeMeHT GUIBTPYIOIINI Filter element
[TpyxuHa GUIBTPYIOLIETO 3JIeMEHTA Filter element spring
[ai16a 9 Washer 9
IMpoxnanka Gasket

Kopryc orcroitHnka B coope Fuel settler case in assy

—_ R = N R = = = = = = = = =
—_ B = N DR —m e e e e e e e e [N
e N S N N N S G e e e e
N N S T N T e e e e )

17 31052-3751027 45 4519 2247 [Mpoknanka Gasket

18 290872-1129 459981 1002 IMpobka M12x12 Plug M12x12

19 252136-112 459816 6067 [aii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
20 250612-1129 459553 1257 laiika M 10 Nut M10

21 31512-1105081 454321 3051 KpontrreitH KperjieH1sI TOIUTMBHOTO OTCTOMHHMKA Fuel settler bracket
22 201495-1129 459346 1557 Boar M10x20 Bolt M10x20

23 3307-1105080 45 3374 2581 Kponmreith Bracket

Moarpymna 1106. Hacoc TonmBHbIH
Subgroup 1106. Fuel Pump

22 1 451M-1106010-30 4571317361 - 1 - - Hacoc torumBHbIit B c6ope (B9B-B) Fuel pump in assy (b9B-b)
2 451M-1106090 457131 7295 - | - - Kopnyc B cbope Body assy
3 451M-1106108 457131 7296 - 1 - - Poruar Lever
4  51A-1106118 457131 7209 - 1 - - [IpyxuHa pplyara npuBoja Hand actuator lever spring
5 13-1106124-b 4571317152 - 1 - - Brynka pelyara Lever bush
6 K 37-43 457173 5110 - 1 - - CeTKa BO3AYIIHOTO (hUIbTpa Air cleaner gauze
7 51A-1106127 457131 7289 - 2 - - 3armymika Stopper
8  24-1106094 457131 7181 - 1 - - Kopmyc Body
9  250464-1129 459553 1053 - 1 - - laiika M5 Nut M5
10 252133 459816 1044 - 1 - - [lait6a 5 mpykuHHasK Spring washer 5
11 51A-1106147 4571317216 - 1 - - [lai16a nnacdparmMel BepXHsIst Diaphragm upper washer
12 13-1106142 457131 7154 - 4 - - Huadparma Diaphragm
13 51A-1106146 4571317214 - 1 - - Iaii6a nuacdparMbl HUXKHSIS Diaphragm lower washer
14 51A-1106102-b 457131 7206 - 1 - - Ppryar pyyHoro nmpuBoaa Hand actuator lever
15  51A-1106098-b 457131 7204 - 1 - - Banuk Shaft
16  51A-1106095-10 4571317283 - 1 - - Banuk B cbope Shaft assy
17 51A-1106100-B 457131 7205 - 1 - - YnnorHurenb Seal
18  51A-1106128 4571317210 - 1 - - Banuk peryara npuBona Hand actuator lever shaft
19  51A-1106175 4571317227 - 1 - - [pyxuna Spring
20 298348 45 3311 3064 - 2 - - Tyuep yriosoii 1/4" Elbow union 1/4"



€9

13-1106022-61

51A-1106023 42
51A-1106027 43
51A-1106026

298348
51A-1106055-5
222528-M29
13-1106058

51A-1106046

51A-1106047
51A-1106045
51A-1106016

51A-1106026

51A-1106027
51A-1106023

13-1106022-61

51A-1106018

51A-1106015-A

850 381

252134-MN2
51A-1106140

51A-1106149

51A-1106144 ———

51A-1106150

250464-1129 1
252133
51A-1106147
13-1106142
51A-1106146
51A-1106127
51A-11061 02-5]]
51A-1106098-b

51A-1106095-10

51A-1106100-B

51A-1106128
51A-1106175

51A-1106153
51A-1106154

51A-1106156
51A-1106158

8

Puc. 22. Hacoc torutuBHbIi (1106)
Fig. 22. Fuel pump (1106)

451M-1106010-30

451M-1106090—

451M-1106118
51A-1106108
13-1106124-b
K-37-43
51A-1106127

24-1106094




=)}
4;

1] 2 ] 3 4 | s]e [ 7] 8] 9 10

22 21 51A-1106055-b 4571317198 - 1 - - Kpsiuika ronosku Head cover
22 222528-T129 459442 1112 - 2 - - Bunt M6x22 Screw M6x22
23 13-1106058 4571317145 - 1 - - IMpoknanka Gasket
24 51A-1106046 4571317196 - 1 - - Cetka unbTpa Filter gauze
25 51A-1106047 4571317197 - 1 - - [epxarteb ceTKI Gauze holder
26 51A-1106045 4571317195 - | - - OunbTp B cOope Filter assy
27 51A-1106016 457131 7190 - 1 - - TonoBka c KiamaHamu B c6ope Head with valves in assy
28  51A-1106026 4571317193 - 3 - - O6oiima Ki1aniana Valve holder
29  51A-1106027 4571317194 - 3 - - IpyxuHa k1anaHa Valve spring
30 51A-1106023 4571317192 - 3 - - [MnactuHa kianaHa Valve plate
31 13-1106022-61 457131 7143 - 3 - - Knanan Valve
32 51A-1106018 4571317191 - 1 - - TonoBka Head
33 51A-1106015-A 4571317189 - 1 - - l'onoBka B cbope Head assy
34 850381 4571317359 - 8 - - Bunt M6x16 Screw M6x16
35 252134-112 459816 6045 - 8 - - Illai6a 6 npyxuHHAs Spring washer 6
36 51A-1106140 4571317211 - 1 - - Junadparma B cbope Diaphragm assy
37  51A-1106149 4571317218 - 1 - - [11aii6a yrioTHUTEIbHAS Sealing washer
38 51A-1106144 4571317213 - 1 - - Tara Rod
39  51A-1106150 4571317219 - 1 - - IpyxuHa Spring
40  51A-1106153 4571317221 - 1 - - HepxaTeab yIUIOTHUTES Seal holder
41  51A-1106154 4571317223 - 1 - - YnnorHurens Seal
42 51A-1106156 4571317224 - 1 - - [I1ait6a prryara BepXHss Lever upper washer
43 51A-1106158 457131 7225 - 1 - - [lait6a ynopHast ppluara Lever thrust washer
44 21-1106170-01 456321 1316 - 1 - - [Tpoknanka Gasket
45 252155-T12 459816 6006 - 2 - - [laii6a 8 npyXuHHasK Spring washer 8
46  290628-T18 459952 1277 - 2 - - Bonr M8x32 Bolt M8x32

IToarpynna 1107. Kapowoparop K151J1
Subgroup 1107. Carburettor K151J1

23 1 250503-118 459953 9006 - 4 - - laiika M8 Nut M8
2 252135-112 459816 6046 - 4 - - [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8
3 417.1107015-10 45 6321 1888 - 2 - - IIpoknanka Mexay KapOlopaTOpoM U BIIYCKHOI TpyOoit Gasket between carburettor and inlet pipe
4 417.1107820-20 4563212018 - 1 - - IIIuTOK MpegoxXpaHUTeIbHBII Guard plate
5 414.1107947 456321 1999 - 4 - - Inunbka M8x1x45 Stud M8x1x45
6 K151JI-1107010 457175 3110 - 1 - - Kap6roparop B coope Carburettor in assy
7 469-1107941 454316 2891 - 1 - - [nanr Hose
8 3727-1115941 45 3141 1401 - 1 - - Inanr Hose





